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CLASS OF THE WEEK 

 

The teachers have voted and persuaded…..  
Class of the week goes to Dragonflies, they 
are starting to collaborate and show more 

resilience. Keep up the good work! 

 

 

SUPER MATHLETE 

 

Super Mathlete's this week are 
Beetles . This week they have 
been measuring length and using 
number scales!  

Congratulations Beetles, Mr G is 
very proud of all your home 
maths learning.  

 

RESOURCES FOR FOCUS WEEK 

For our next focus week please could you save and send 
into school any  

 clean plastic bottles in lots of different sizes and 
shapes  

 Newspapers 

 

 

PEANUTS 

Please can we remind you not to send food 
items for breaktime or lunchtime that 
contain nuts. We have pupils and staff who 
have severe allergies to them 

 

ATTENDANCE AT CLUBS 

After School clubs are very popular and 
once the children have signed up and been 
given a place we expect them to attend. 
Registers Are taken before a club begins. 
If your child cannot attend a session for 
any reason we MUST be informed. 

 

 

 

CROSS COUNTRY MARVELS! 

An amazing achievement by all of our Cross Country 
athletes this season! 

Congratulations to everyone who participated and helped 
Charfield Primary to achieve 3rd overall in the big school 
category! 

We are really proud of you all. 

 

Junior Boys 

Isaac E 9th overall 

Senior boys/girls 

Caitlin W 5th 
overall 

Jacob E 4th 
overall 

Senior girls 

3rd Overall (big 
school) 

Lauren J 
Caitlin W 
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SINGING SENSATIONS 

After an amazing session in school our children performed 
their songs with country folk singers at the Memorial Hall last 
week. The songs and the singing made people very proud! 

Well Done! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LEARNING AT CHARFIELD  

 

 

 This week, Year 3 have been practicing their 
dance based on the story of the Butterfly Lion. 
They have been perfecting different parts of the 
dance so they can perform it to the other classes 
after half term. 

 

 

 

PARKING 
Once again it has been brought to our attention that 
cars are being parked outside the cottages next to 
school, please be considerate and park in a safe 

place 

 

 

 
COMMUNITY NOTICES 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
1st Charfield Rainbows 
Meeting Term time Mondays at Charfield Village Hall from 
4.30pm –5.30pm 
There are places available NOW , so if you have a daughter 
aged 5—7 who would like to join, 
please email: 
firstcharfieldrainbows@yahoo.co.uk 
Also if you have a girl aged 3-4 you can get her name down 
now, to secure her place when she is 5. 
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St John’s Church is 
holding a Beetle Drive 

on Friday 10th February 
at 7p.m. in the church. 
Fun and refreshments 
Everyone Welcome 

 

Kumon 
The Yate Kumon Maths and English Study Centre 

is now happy to accept childcare vouchers as 
payment for Kumon. 

The savings can be substantial. 

For more information about childcare vouchers visit : 

http://www.moneysavingexpert.com/family/childcare-
vouchers 

Kate Woodrow 
Instructor 

Kumon Yate Study Centre 
01453 844872 
07966572736 

Kumon.co.ukKumon.ie 
Join us on Facebook 
Follow us on Twitter 

 
 

 

DATE DAY 
START 
TIME 

END 
TIME 

EVENT 

09/02/17 Thu 15:15 16 
Open Class - 

Dragonflies (Y5) 

10/02/17 Fri   Term 3 Ends 

20/02/17 Mon   Term 4 Begins 

20/02/17 Mon   INSET Day 4 

24/02/17 Fri   Mid Year Reports 

27/02/17 Mon 17:30 20 Parents Evening 2 Late 

01/03/17 Wed 15:30 17:30 
Parents Evening 2 

Early 

07/03/17 Tue 12 12:20 
Open Class - 

Dragonflies (Y5) 

07/03/17 Tue 12:20 13:15 YEAR 5 – Parent Lunch 

27/03/17 Mon   FOCUS WEEK 2 

30/03/17 Thu 14 15 Year 3 Swimming Ends 

05/04/17 Wed 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - 

Butterflies (Y1) 

05/04/17 Wed   Class photos/leavers 

06/04/17 Thu 14 15 
Year 1 Swimming 

Starts 

07/04/17 Fri   Term 4 Ends 

24/04/17 Mon   Term 5 Begins 

04/05/17 Thu 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - Beetles 

(Y3) 

08/05/17 Mon   Year 6 SAT Week 

17/05/17 Wed 09:30 12:00 Infant Sports Day 

17/05/17 Wed 12:00 13:00 Sports Day Picnic 

17/05/17 Wed 13:30 15:00 Junior Sports Day 

18/05/17 Thu 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - 

Caterpillars (EYFS) 

22/05/17 Mon 13:30 15:20 
Y6 Block Swimming 

Session Starts 

25/05/17 Thu 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - Ladybirds 

(Y4) 

26/05/17 Fri   Term 5 Ends 

26/05/17 Fri 13:30 15:20 
Y6 Block Swimming 

Session Ends 

05/06/17 Mon   Term 6 Begins 

07/06/17 Wed   Reserve Sports Day 

14/06/17 Wed 12:00 12:20 
Open Class - 

Bumblebees (Y6) 

14/06/17 Wed 12:20 13:15 YEAR 6 – Parent Lunch 

15/06/17 Thu 18:00 19:00 
New Reception 
Parents Evening 

03/07/17 Mon   FOCUS WEEK 3 

05/07/17 Wed 19 20 Music Evening 

06/07/17 Thu 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - 

Grasshoppers (Y2) 

13/07/17 Thu 14 15 Year 1 Swimming Ends 

14/07/17 Fri   Reports to Parents 

19/07/17 Wed 19 20:30 Leavers Play 

21/07/17 Fri   Term 6 Ends 

21/07/17 Fri   INSET Day 5 
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